
Heritage Christian High School Basketball 2023-24

Home games in bold.  * Indicates Mile High League games 


Updated 10/1/23


Mon Nov 13:  First Formal Practice

Sat Nov 18:  First Scrimmage

Mon Nov 27:  First Game


Th Nov 30:  at Liberty Common GJV 3:30, BJV 4:45, GV 6:00, BV 7:30


Fri/Sat Dec 8/9: HCA Tournament Sedgwick County, Hoehne, Pagosa Springs (2) 


Thu-Sat Dec 14-16:  Northern Colorado Tournament (including some home games)


Dec 22-Jan 9:  Christmas Break (no contact Dec 24-27; Jan 1)


Tu Jan 2:  at Windsor Charter Girls C 3:30 JV 4:30 V 6:00


Sat Jan 6:  Dayspring* GC 11:00, BC 12:30, GJV 2:00, BJV 3:30, GV 5:00, BV 6:30


Tu Jan 9:  Union Colony* GJV 3:30, BJV 5:00, GV 6:30, BV 8:00

Fri Jan 12:  at Lyons (5) 4, 5.30, 7 (2 GYMS)


Th Jan 18:  at Front Range Christian* BJV 4:00, GJV 5:30, BV 7:00

Sat Jan 20:  Wiggins GC 11:00, BC 12:30, GJV 2:00, BJV 3:30, GV 5:00, BV 6:30


Tu Jan 23: Machebeuf* BC 2:30, GJV 3:45, BJV 5:00, GV 6:15, BV 7:45

Th Jan 25:  at Denver Academy* (no V girls) BJV 4:00, GJV 5:15, BV 6:30 (3b, 1GJV)

Sat Jan 27: Arrupe Jesuit (Girls V and JV) JV 11:30 V 1:00


Tu Jan 30:  at Skyview* GJV 3:30, BJV 4:45, GV 6:00, BV 7:30 (5)

Th Feb 1:  Gilpin County* GJV 3:00, BJV 4:15, GV 5:30, BV 7:00

Sat Feb 3:  at Holyoke GJV 1:00, BJV 2:15, GV 3:30, BV 5:00


Tu Feb 6:  at Clear Creek* BJV 4:00, GV 5:30, BV 7:00 

Fri Feb 9:  at Dawson* Aux Gym: BC 4:00, BJV 5:00 Main: GV 4:30, BV 6:00 (no GJV)

Sat Feb 10:  at Wray  


Tu Feb 13:  BYE

Sat Feb 16: D.Christian* GC 11:00, BC 12:30, GJV 2:00, BJV 3:30, GV 5:00, BV 6:30


District Tournament:  Week of Feb 19th

Regionals: Fri Mar 1/Sat Mar 2

State:  Th/Fri/Sat Mar 7/8/9





